hundred thousand dollars ($500,000); however, within thirty (30) days of the date 
the Contractor receives a notice to proceed with service under the Contract, the 
bond or other financial guarantee shall be replaced or increased to a minimum 
amount of fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) for the first year of service under the 

Contract, and the Contractor shall provide County with proof of replacement of 
initial bond within sixty (60) days. Thereafter, the Contractor shall replace or 
maintain the bond in an amount equal to seventy percent (70%) of the total